


CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
1000 East Victoria Street
Dominguez Hills, California 90247
FALL QUARTER 1969 CLASS SCHEDULE
See General Notes at bottom of page and refer to Special Notes when applicable.

Code Department :
No, and Number Title Sect. Instructor Days Units Room

AMERICAN STUDIES

1001 Am, Stud. 290 Seminar in American Studies Heneghan STh 1:30-3:10

ANTHROPOLOGY
i AV\)"

AmericAn.-B ;;:Lénr;z:;-,.,/%mgimgmm_s%si&mi— Z.1e M Bk Avi-

1002 Anthro, 110 Cultural Anthropology Kuykendall MIWTh  11:00
1003 Anthro, 200 Basic Studies Anthropology Pope TWThF  11:00
1004 Anthro. 210 Culture and Personality Kuykendall MIWTh  8:00

1005 Anthro, 220 Urban Anthropology RKuykendall MIWTh  10:00
1006 Anthro, 230 Indians of North imerica Pope TWThF 2:30

1007 Anthro. 285 Ethnological Theory Pope TWThF  3:30

1008 Anthro. 298 Independent Study Staff Eipr, Arr,

ART

meldanianm

1009 Art 100 Basic Studies Art

GENERAL NOTES:

1) Unless otherwise specified, classes will meet for a 50 minute duration beginning at the time shown.
shoulg) ghezﬁ zlass ii;tizns are indegteg, they represent sub-sections of a course. Students enrolling in such courses
note that enrollment in one each of the lecture and laborat - - i .
i ratory or discussion sub-sections is mandatory
Flus additional time to be arranged, BTo be canceled if enrollment does not equal 6 or more, CWith field work and/

or lab to be arranged. DEngl, 210. F B 5
or with consent ofginstructgr. eV O i TN U clase.  DMARbotibgit of Anstrighils Foraduate standing
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Code
No,

1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016

1017

1018

Department
and Number

Art 100
Art 100
Art 175
Art 180
Art 210
Art 225
Art 250

Art 270

Art 275

P4 AT

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

1019
1020

1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026

BIOLOGY

1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038

Beh. Sci. 290
Beh., Seci. 400

Beh, Seci. 410
Beh, Sci. 412
Beh. Sci. 414
Beh. Sci. 497
Beh. Sci. 498
Beh. Sci. 499

Title

Bagic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Design Workshop

Visual Elements Workshop I

Ancient Art

Baroqus Art

American Art and American
Society

Twentieth-Century srtists:
Writings and Their Art

Environmental Design

Seminar in Behavioral Sciences

Introduction to Graduate Studies

in the Behavioral Sciences
Seminar in Theory
Biological Bases for Behavior
Seminar in Research Methods
Directed Research
Directed Reading
Thesis

Basic Studies Biology (lect)
Basic Studies Biology (lect)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Basic Studies Biology (1ab)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Principles of Biology (lect)
Prineciples of Biology (lab)
Principles of Biology (lab)
Principles of Biology (lect)
Principles of Biology (1lsb)
Organism Biology (lec%{
Organism Biology (lab)
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Instructor

Days

Hours

Meldenian

White
White
White
Neuerburg
Neuerburg

Neuerburg
Mmeldon i on

White

IOy

Charnof sky

Loether
Nash
srora
SkaPf s
Staff
Staff
Staff

Childress
Konrad
Konrad
Konrad
Childress
Brest
Brest
Childress
Childress
Childress
Kalland
Kalland

‘;")’f:

MiF
TTh
Av
AM
MIWTh
MTWTh

MIWTh
MWThF

ATIh

MTW T

Evq

EM
Emw
ETTh
ETTh
Eprr,
Eppy,
Eapre,

12-1:10
7-9:00 pm
1:30-3:30

3:30-6:30

9:00
1290

10:00

9:00
3:30-5:30

2:30-4:10

7+8:L0
4230-6:10
4230-6:10
7-8:40
Arr,

Arr,

Arr,

11:00
12:30
1:30-4:20
8-1C:50
1:30-4:20
9:00
8-10:50
1330-4:20
12:30
1:30-4:20
3:00
1:30-4:20
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(3)
Code
No.

Department
and Number

1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047

1048
1049

Blol. 220
Biol. 220
Biol. 246
Biol. 250
Biol. 250
Biol. 260
Biol. 260
Biol. 294
Biol. 295

Biol. 295
Biol. 297

CHEMISTRY

1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060

1061

1062 |

Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem, 100
Chem. 102
Chem, 102
Chem, 110
Chem, 110
Chem. 110

Chem. 110

Chem, 110

Chem, 110

Title

Cell Biology I (lect)
Cell Biology I (lab)
Human Heredity (lect & lab)
Plant Physiology (lect)
Plant Physiology (lab)
Biological Oceanography (lect)
Biological Oceanography (lab)
Senior Seminar in Biology
Selected Topics in Biology
(parasitology - lect)
Selected Topics in Biology
(parasitology - lab)
Directed Research

Bagsic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)
Basic Studies Structure of
lMatter (lect)
Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)
Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)
Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)
Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)
Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)
General & Quantitative Ch. (lect)
General & Quantitative Ch. (lect)
General & Quantitative Ch.
(1ab)
General & Quantitative Ch.,
(1ab)
General & Quantitative Ch.
(1ab)
General & Quantitative Ch,
(1ab)

()]
o 0 i (9 et gl 0 1
C'-
-

f—

=

Instructor

Hours

Konrad
Konrad
Chi
Brest
Brest
Kalland
Kalland
Arora

Chi

Chi
Staff

Wilk

Foote
Kudrna
Marmor
Seely
Foote
Seely

de la Camp
de la Camp
de la Camp
Seely
Seely

Gash

MIWF
MTWF
MIVITh
MIWTh
MIWTh
MIWF
MW
MF
MWF

T

M

T

10:00
9-11:50
7-9:40 pm
42330
1:30~4:20
10:00
1:30~4:20
TBA

12:30

1:30-4:20
TBA

8:00
10:00
1:30

3:30

4230

9:00
7:30-9:20 m
10:00
12:30
9+11:50
1:30-4:20
1:30-4:20

1:30~4:20




(L)
Code

No.

1063
106L

1065
1666
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074

CHINESE

1075

Department
snd Nunber

Chem, 112
Chem, 112

Chem, 120
Chem, 211
Chem. 212
Chem, 214
Chem. 214
Chem. 220
Chem, 24O
Chem. 274
Chem. 27L
Chem. 297

Chinese 120

ECONOMICS

1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082

1083
1084
1085
1086

ENGLISH

1087
1088
1089

Econ. 100
Econ. 100
Econ. 100
Econ, 111
HEeon, 210
fGecon, 215
kcon,. 225

Econ. 240
Econ, 250
Econ, 298
Econ. 410

English 100
English 100
English 100

Title

General and Quantitative Ch,
(lect)

General and Quantitative Ch,
(1ab)

Organic Chemistry I (lect)
Organic Chemistry Lab I
Organic Chemistry II (lect)
Organic Chemistry III (lect)

Organic Chemistry III (lab)
Physical Chemistry (lect)
Inorganic Chemistry (lect)
Geochemistry (lect)

Geochemistry (lab)
Directed Research

Fourth-~Quarter Chinese

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics

Introductory Economics

Intermediate Price Theory

American Economic History

Monetary and Fiscal Theory and
Policy

International Economics

Quantitative Economic Analysis I

Independent Study
Studies in Economic Behavior

Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I

)

O e e e e e

Foote

Foote
Kudrna
Kudrna
Gash
Gash
Gash
de la Camp
Wilk
Wilk
Wilk
Staff

Shepherd
Shepherd
Blyn
Harris
Harris
Blyn

M. Buck
Blyn
Harris
Staff
M. Buck

Shafer
Bullaro
Duncon

Days

MdF

W
MTWTh
TTh
MTWTh
MW
M
MTWF
MWF
MWF

i

TBA

MTThF
MTThF
TWThF
MAThF
MWThF
TWThF

MTWTh
TWThF
MWEF

p 8 0
M

TWThF
MWThF
MTWTh

312530

1:30-U:20
9:00
2:30~5:20
11:00
12:30
1:30-4:20
8:00
12-1:10
10:00
9-11:50
TBA

8:00
9:00
L230
10:00
J#30
11:00

2330

9:00
12-1:10
Arr,
L:30-6:10
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Department
and Number

English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 100
English 101
English 101
English 101
English 102
English 120
English 125
English 130
English 131
English 132

English/French

Spanish 210

English/French

Spanish 210
English 218
English 219
English 220
English 230
English 230
English 235
Bnglish 238
English 240
English 240
English 241
English 24/
English 261
English 267
English 270

English 281

Title

Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Bagic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English
Basic Studies English II
Basic Studies English II
Basic Studies English II
Basic Studies Literature
Drama Workshop

Field Study in Drama
Understanding Fiction
Understanding Drama
Understanding Poetry

A

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Historical Ling.

Psycholinguistics

Drama Workshop

Readings in British Literature

Readings in British Literature

Readings in World Literature

Literature of China and Japan

American Literature I

American Literature I

merican Literature II

Afro-American Literature

History of the Theater I

Shakespeare

Twentieth Century Experiments in
Literary Form

Semantics
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Instructor

Sando
Riddell
Mahon
Elliott
Wells
Geller
Eliet
Santas
Jordain
Geller
Shafer
Eliet
Mahon
Vaughn
Vaughn
Geller
Mahon
Eliet

Duncan

Beym
Duncan
Elliott
Marienthal
Riddell
Sando
Bullaro
Staff
Santas
Santas
Wells
Staff
Marienthal
Riddell

Rankin
Elliott

Days

MIWF
MIThF
MIWF
MIWTh
MIF
MWF
MIThF
MTWF
MWThF
MWThF
TWThF
MIThF
MIWF
ATTh
AM
MWThF
MiTF
MTThF

MIWTh

MW
MIWTh
MIWTh
At
MIThF
MUF
MWThF
TWThF
MIWF
MWF
MIWF
MW
MIWF
MIThF

MIWTh

MTWTh

Hours

10:00
10:00
11:00
11:00
12-1:10
12-1:10
1:30
2:30
3:30
10:00
11:00
2:30
8:00
3:30-5:20
12-1:10
9:00
12-1:10
11300

10:00

4230-6:10
1330

9:00
3:30-5:20
8:00
12-1:10
8:00

9:00
10:00
12-1:10
2330
3:30-5:10
1430
11:00

3:30
8:00

Units

Room

R R CE NE N N N

B R e e ko P N N P R N N




(6)
Code

No.
1125
1126
1315
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131

1132

FRENCH

13133
1134
1135
1136
1108

1109

1137
1133
1139
1140

Department

and Number
English 293

English 295
English 295
English 296

English 298
English 299
English 440

English 449
English 452

French 110
French 111
French 120
French 122
French/English/
Spanish 210
French/English
Spanish 210
French 230
French 250
French 297
French 293

GEOGRAPHY

1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
Ty

Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog, 110
Geog. 110

Title

Seminar: Special Topics in
Literary Study

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
american Literature

Independent Study-Examination

Independent Study

Seminar: Studigs in Neo-Classic
Literature (1460-1793)

Seminar: Studies in Modern
British Literature

Seminar: Studies in American
Literature (1836-1917)

First-Quarter French
Second-Quarter French
Fourth-Quarter French
Sixth-Quarter French

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics
Techniques of Literary Study I
French Culture I

Directed Research

Independent Study

Basic Studies Geography (lect)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)

Elements of Geography (lect)

M amnnta Af Canoranhs (740)

Instructor

Hours

Bullaro
Sando
Shafer

WellS
TBA
TBA

Jordain
Rankin

Ravitz

Hewitt
Lenard
Lenard
SHeff Lovehess

Duncan

Beym
Hewitt
Lenard
Staff
Staff

Smith MIW -
M Q/\‘rf rOP M
SHelf Nrthic p W
Skaff Anthire !\:\ Th
Aves MITh
=S =

11:00

9:00

10:00

1:30
TBA
TBa

7-3:40 pm
5-6:40
2:30-4:510

230
3:00
10:00
HEE )

10:00

4:30-6:10
10:00
11:00

TBa

TBa

30~4:10

$30-4:10

30-3:10
:00

D ~-105 1>

°
.
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(1)
Cede
No.,

Department
and MNumber

1147

1148
1149

1150

1151
1152
1153
1154

GERMAN

1155
1156
1157

HEALTH-PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Geog. 115
Geog. 150
Geog. 205

Geog. 205

Geog. 220
Geog. 246
Geog. 260
Gasog. 298

German 110
German 120
German 122

1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164

1165
1166
1167
1168
1169

1170
1171

5 .
11+h¥ 100
Hlth. 100
Hlth. 100
Hlth, 101
Hlth, 101
Hlth, 101
Hlth, 101

Hlth. 101
Hlth, 101
Hlth. 101
Hlth. 101

Hlth. 101

Hlth. 136
Hlth. 150

Hith. 10|

Title

Map and Aerial Photo. Int.

Field Study in Geography

Cartography: Map Projections
(lect)
Cartography:

(1ab)

Geography of Natural Resources

Political Geography

Geography of U. S. and Canada

Independent Study

Map Projections

First-Quarter German
Fourth-Quarter German
Sixth-Quarter German

Bagsic Studies Health (lect)
Bagic Studies Health (lect)
Basic Studies Health (lect)

#Basic Studies
#Basic Studies
#Basic Studies

Aet. in P.E. (Bowl)
Act. in P.E, (Golf)
Aet, in P.E. (Golf)

Basic Studies Act. in P.E,
(Tennis)

Basic Studies Lcet. in P.E,
(Tennis)

Basic Studies Act. in P.E.
(Phys. Cond.)

Basic Studies iAct. in P.E,
(Archery)

Basic Studies Act. in P.E.
(Volley Ball)

Basic Studies Act. in P.g.
(Volley Ball)

Sports in American Life (lect)

Int. & Ext. ith., (Rugby) (act)

bosic studies Ack jn €.F .
( Bowling,
9

(0]
Q
‘-’.
°

o

e el ol Y S T S

xQ 2 oy W\ &~ WO HWD -

Nl e

Instructor Days

Hours Units

Room

Shué Arrthrop M
Bl op

Smith M

Smith TWTh
Skadf Anthrop TTh
Aves MUF
Bves MIThF
Staff EArr,

Tangner
Tangner
Tongner

stalff Johnsen
Nupp
Mapp Koss

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

%&ff Easl Y
Newp Coco
Nupp
Nupp
Shaff casley
Staff Kos&sg
Johnson
Jehngen—<
haff Koss

£as {\’i"_"\/

12:00 o
9:00 2

10-11:40 . 4

10-11:40
7-8:40
12-1:10
8:00
Arr,




Department
and Number

A $10 charge assessed to each student for use of the special facilities

HISTORY Vet

1174

1175
1176
1277
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193

1194
1195

Hith. 150
Hlth. 150

e 4
{

Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist,
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.
Hist.,
Hist. 2

Hist.

JAPENESE ™ "

1196

Japcnese! 110

o e

Title

Int. & Ext. Ath. (Cross Country)
(act)

Int, & Ext. Ath., (Basketball)
(act)

AFrica Pre-Colonial ¢

éggié Sgﬁé;es Hfégg;j{

Basic Studies History

Basic Studies History

History of Civilization

Seminar in Historical Study

The Medieval World

Nineteenth Century Europe

England to 1683=

U,S.: Early National Pericd

U.S.: Recent Period

Diplomatic History of the U.,S.

History of Iimerican Thought

History of the Afro-imerican

History of the Mexican-‘merican

The ‘merican Frontier

Latin umerica: Colonial Period

Asia to 1600

Asia from 1600

History of Science

Special Topics in History:
Utopias

Independent Study

History and Philosophy of
Bducation

Seminor in Historical Study
THE ANCIENT WOTCID

First-Quarter Jepanese
A. T R I

ect.

2

3

el R ol e e T S S A S S T P IR R L SO

Instructor Days

Nupp TBA

Orozco &
Staff TBA

for gelf and bewling..

waters +th ik
Kilfoil MWThF 8 00
L 10:00
1:30
'“'MTWTh 11:00
~ MWF 12-1:10
W&%onskf“’”“”NHWTh 1:30
Auld TTh 7-8:40
Auld MIWTh  9:00
MacFhee TTh 2:30-4:10
Grenier M 7-8:40
Grenier MY 2530-4:10
Garber TTh 8-9:40
Staff Greonwd MIF 11-12:40
Orozco MIWTh  11:00
Kilfoil MIThF  10:00
Orozeo MIWTh  9:00
SeaPf HAto MIWTh  10:00
St Hatn My 7-8:40
Witonski My 8-9:40 am

4 {

auld & Garber MW 11-12:40
Staff 'Arr. Arr.

. Merrill Fprp » 4-5:40

waters NTWTh 900
MEFF® N Mitwva T, - OO

Staff Fucokoa MIWF 9200

AT SR At ol b ok B R SRR S F R ik S N NN
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(9)
Code Department
No. and Number Title . Instructor : Uni.ts Room

M.THEMATICS
PAC C ey Ty
: MIThF  S:00

Chang MJF 12-1:10
St KiNnG MIThF 9:00

" Gould MWF 12-1:10
Treoet K""j MIWE 2:30
Chang MWThF  3:30
HieemennG ouipMIThF  3:00
SHeff F\‘IN(j MIThF  11:00
Chang Y MUEHE - 2230
Slocum MIVF 10:00

1197 Math 010 Algebra and Trigonometry (lect)
1198 Math 010 Algebra and Trigonometry (lect)
1199 Math 100 Basic Studies Mathematies (lect)
1200 Math 100 Bagic Studies Mathematics (lect)
1 1201 Math 100 Basic Studies Mathemstics (lect)
, 1202 Math 100 Basic Studies Mathematics (lect)
'+ 1203 Math 1310 Diff, and Int. Calculus I (lect)
1204 Math 110 Diff. and Int. Calculus I (lect)
1205 Math 110 Diff. and Int. Caleulus I (lect)
- 1206 Math 112 Diff. and Int. Calculus II (lect)
1207 Math 114 Diff. and Int. Calculus III
(lect)
1208 Math 116 Diff. and Int. Calculus IV (lect)

Armacost MTWE 10:00
Armacost MIWF 1 =30

|l HWLOLFEFSWLVDEHEMDHE
T % P S NN

1209 Math 150 Elem.)Statistics & Cor. (lect/ S8
: lab
1210 Math 150 Tlem. Statistics & Cor. (lsct/

Ibaff MIVF 8:00

£~

=

N

Matthews MWThF  11:00

o~

lab)

1211  Math 150 Elem.)Statistics & Cor. (lect/

, lab

1212 Math 150 Elem.)Statistics & Cor. (lect/
lab

1213 Math 160 Intro. to Datz Processing (lect)

1214, Math 212 Ldvanced Analysis (lect)

1215 Math 214 Advanced Analysis (lect)

1216 Math 222 Functions of Complex Var. (lect)

1217 Math 230 Linear Algsbra (lect)

1218 Math 236 Hathematical Logic I (lect)

1219 Math 240 Topology (lect)

1220 Math 265 Numerical inalysis ( (lect)

Matthers MPERE: 7 3530

P

W

Staff MW 4_30-6:10
Shaff rory MHTTR. 4:30-6:10
Gould MIVF  10:00
Slocum MIWEF 11:00
Wiegmann MIThF  11:00
Wiegmann MIThF 9:00
Matthevs MATRE.  1:30
Armacost MTWF 2:30
Riley M 7-3:40 pm

el ol Sl T Sl S ST
Bk B S S

MUSIC

1221 Music 100 Basic Studies Music Camesi
1222 msic 100 Basic Studies Music Bialosky
1223 * Musiec 100 Basic Studies Music Camesi
1224 - Musie 110 Music Theory I Steiner




N

Code .Department
No, and Number

1225 Music 180
1226 Music 190
1227 Music 191
1228 Music 191
1229 Music 192
1230 Music 210
1231 Music 213
1232 Music 216
1233 Music 252
1234 Music 253

PHILOSOPHY

1235 Phil. 200
1236 Phil. 200
1237 Phil, 215
1238 Phil. 240
—3239—Fhi3—260

1500 - -ThiY, ?70
qh» R4 30

PEYSICS

1241  Phys.
1242 Phys.
12,3 Phys.
1244  Phys.
1245 Phys.
1246  Phys.
1247 Phys.
1243 Phys.
1249  Phys.
1250

1251

1252

1253
1254
1255

' Vocal Ensemble

|71

0 e F

Title

Early Instruments

Class Piano

Class Piano

Instrumental Ensemble

Advanced Music Theory I
Counterpoint

Medieval and Renaissance Music
Afro-imerican Music

Mugic for the Theater

Basic Studies Philosophy
Basic Studies Philosophy
Ethics

Symbolic Logie

Selected-HWorks—in-Existentialist

+

Instructor D-ys

Bialosky MWTh
Wilk MY
Stein o
Steiner < BTTh
Steiner MW
Stein MIWTh
Stein MTWTh
Camesi TWThF

“Btuff & vadfor  MF

Stein MIWTh

Wadia

W AT

Thoughti
Phl]OSOphy in the MOdern World

'~“T scientific and AuMman -

I(,‘l( .»\{
ag 4

o

Basic Studies Physics (lect)
Basic Studies Physics (lect)
Basic Studies Physics (lect)
General Fhysics (lect)
General Physics (lect)
General Physics (lab)
General Physics (lab)
General Physics (lab)
General Physics (lect)
General Physics (lab)
General Physics (lect)
Basic Studies E, and Space
Seience (lect)
Theoretical Mechanics (lect)
Elec. & Magnetism I (lect)
Space Physics (lect)

o R WD NS WA

12-1:10
4:30-5:40
1:30

2:30
8-10:50
3-10:50
1:30-4:20
8:00
1:30-4:20
9:00

7-8:40 pm
11:00
3330
8:00

5
+\l-\P\l-\{-\|—‘l—'H$—'l~' te
ct
{0}




(11)
Code
No.

Department
and Number

1256

Phys. 260

POLITICAL SCIENCE

1257
1258
1259
1260
1261

1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268

Pol . cSeils
Fol. oel.
Pol i voal,
Pol..oel,
Yol e 00l

Beols HGi.
Pol,. ecl,
Polioeds
Pol. Sois
Pol. Seci.
POl el
Pol. Soi.

Pol. Sci.

PSYCHOLOGY

1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276

4837 -

1278
1279
1280
J231
1282

1233
1284
1285
#1333

Psych. 100
Psych. 100
Psych. 100
Pgsych. 125
Psych. 210
Psych, 210
Psych. 210
Psych., 211
Psych. 211
Psych, 220
Psych. 220
Psych. 225
Psych. 240
Psych, 251

Psych. 260
Psych. 282
Psych. 295
Psych., 240

Title

Modern Physics I (lect)

Bagic Studies Political Scisnce

Bagic Studies Political Science

Basic Studies Political Science

Introduction to Government

Issues in American National
Government

Urban Government and Politics

American Foreign Policy

International Politics

History of Political Ideas

Modern Political Thought

Public Opinion and Propaganda

Independent Study
poiitical behpvior gt Latin America

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Research Methods

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Sensation and Perception (lect)
Sensation and Perception (lab)

Developmental Psychology

Devalomment:l Psychology

History and Systems of Psychology

Social Psychology

Behavioral Statistics and
Research Design

Theories of Personality

Seminar in Cognitive Psychology

Seminar in Psychology

Social Psychology

W

PHEP R

I

DO 0 0 0 D

Instructor

Lee

McArdle

Smer Chal fee.
SESEf FLEAZU

McArdle

Staff c(cp

MeArdle

SERErChalfee

Heneghan
P. Buck
P. Buck
Heneghan

Staff
chaffee

Shellberg
Staff
Simon
Shellberg

Sheff Clmare
o - ’ A

otaff ELm
Staff £Llm
Adams
adams

Wood

Wood

Adams
Charnofsky

Staff
Nash
Wood
Adams
Shellberg

Q_Gw

MTWTh
MIThF
MW

MTWTh

MWF
MIWTh
MW
TTh
TTh
WF
TWThEF
Are,
W E

MI'ThF

TWThF

TTh

MI'ThF
Gy
CyM

MTW
Th
Cr
Gur
MTWTh
MTWTh

TWThF

MTWTh

MI
By

MF

8:00
10:00
7-8:240
10:00

12-1:10
11:00
1:30-3:10
4:30-6:10
9-10:40
9-10:40
3:30
Arr.
j2:0071%10

9:00
10:00
7-3:40 pm
11:00
12:00
2330-5:00
2:30~5:00
11:00
1:30-4:00
10:00
12:00
10:00
1:30

8:00

2:30
2:30-4:10
12300
12:30-2:10

Units

Room

4

0 S BN SUE S O N

N
]
£

B I N N N .

Fa38
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Code Department

No.  and Number Iitle : Instructor Days
1286 Psych. 297 Directed Research Staff Barr,
1287 Psych. 298 Independent Study Staff Bayy,

SQCIOLOGY

1288 Soc. 110 Introduction to Sociology

1289 Soe. 150 Field Studies I

1290 Soc. 200 Basic Studies Sociology

1291 Soc. 205 Methods of Sociological Research

1292 Soc..210 Social Stratification and Class

1293 - "Soos 211 Social Organization

1294 Soc. 215 Selected Social Problems

1295. See. 235 Social Movements: Black
Awareness

1296 Soc, 251 Field Studies II

1297 Soc. 251 Field Studies II

1298 Soc. 255 Modern Sociological Theories

1299 Soc. 265 Deviant Behavior

1300 Soc. 295 Senior Seminar

1301 Soc. 298 Independent Study

1302 Soc. 450 Interaction Processes

Ryave MIWTh O:
Ryave Cy 23
Blischke MIWTh :
Ryave MIWTh :
Skt (omzer MIWTh :
Blischke MIWTh :00
St=Bf fomecr MIWTh 230
30

Se®ef Teuly TTh 2:30-4:10
Blischke ' CM 12:00
SR 1l Cy 12:00
Stsef +,.0). MIWTh  10:00

Laws AT 2:30-4:10
Loether Emy 12:30-2:10
Staff Efyr, Lrr.

Lavs ETTh 4230-6:10

el el S S ST

»
o
BREDPODODN BRSO

O 0 e

SPANISH

1303 = Span. 110 First-Quarter Spanish : Moesser 8:30
1304 Span. 110 First-Quarter Spanish Staff | operhass 3:30
1305 Span. 111 Second-Qu :rter Spanish Moesser 11:00
1306 Span. 120 Fourth-Quarter Spanish : Monsanto 1:30
1307 Span. 121 Fifth-Quarter Spanish Beym 1:30
1308 Span. 130 Spanish Conversation Moesser 12-1:10
1108 Spanish/English

French 210 Introduction to Linguisties Duncan 10:00
1109 Spanish/English 32

French 210 Introduction to Linguisties 2 Beym ; 4:30-6:10
%ng §pan, 211 The Structure of Spanish 1 Beym 3:30
1311 ;pan. 230 ; Techniques of Literary Study I 1 Monsanto 2:30

pan, 231 Techniques of Literary Study II 1 SHeff [oyerhass 5-6:40
1312  Spen. =, 3 B Contemporary Hispanic Culture: ’

. Latin imerica ¥ ] Monganto

'3¥ oTHe e /Aytn_e4aéz;j;7b "Zicﬁe“€4‘<z./ e
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Code Department
No. and Number

Title Instructor

1313 Span. 297 | Directed Research 3 Staff
1339 Span. 298 Independent Study Staff

THEATER ARTS

1314 Thea. Arts 290 Seminar in Theater Arts Vaughn

EDUCATION

1316 Educ. 320« Principles and Msthods of
Teaching (sec)
1317 Eduec. 320 Principles and Methods of
Teaching (elem) Larson 12-2:00
1318 Educ. 320 Principles and Methods of
Teaching (elem) Staff 10-12:00
1319 Eduec. 330 The Teaching of Reading Aquino 2-4:00
1320 Eduec. 330 The Teaching of Reading Aquino ' 7-9:00 pm
1321 Educ. 340 Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in the Soc. Studies Moss 10-12:00
1322 Educ. 340 Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in the Soc. Studies Staff
1323 Educ. 350 Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in ths Hum. and F. i, Steinsr
1324 Eduec. 350 Materials and Procedures for 230K
Teaching in the Hum. and F. . Steiner Ph T 12-2:00
1325 3Zdue. 370 Materials snd Procedures in Elem.
Science and Mathematics Larson 4=6:00
1326 Educ. 380 Mathods and Materials in :
Secondary Education Staff - 2~4:00
1327 Educ. Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School 3 Staff Arr,
1328 Eduec. Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School Staff ArT,
1329 Educ. Supervised Teaching in the
Tlementary School Staff AYT.,
1330 Educ. Supervised Teaching in the :
= Elementary School Staff 4 Arr,
%gg% ;gﬁg' : Seminar in Student ?eaching Staff ATT.
. The Process of Curriculum Dev, Moss 7-9:00 pm

Staff W 10-12:00




Department
and MNmber

Educ., 430

Educ. 450
Tduc. 460

Educ. 476
Educ. 480

Title

The Teaching of English as a
Second Language

Education and Human Development

Psychology and Education of the
Gifted

Issues in Education

Seminar in Supervision of
Teaching

Instructor

Aquino
Larson

Staff
Staff

Moss

Units

Room
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CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
1000 East Victoria Street
Dominguez Hills, California 90247

FALL QUARTER 1969 CLASS SCHEDULE
See General Notes at bottom of page and refer to Special Notes when applicable.

Code Department
No. and Number

Title Sect.  Inmstructor Units

AMERICAN STUDIES:

1001----Amo-Study-200 Seminar-in-Anerdean-6eudi@s--clo--1--1--CHeneghan--=--- 1430-3410------ e

ANTHROPOLQGY

1002 Anthro. 110 Cultural Anthropology ; Kuykendall MTWTh 11:00
1003 Anthro. 200 Basic Studies Anthropology Pope TWThF  11:00
1004 Anthro. 210 Culture and Personality Kuykendall MTWTh  8:00
1005----Anthre-220 Kuykendall~---MTWFh---10:00
1006 Anthro. 230 Indians of North America Pope TWThF  2:30
1007 Anthro. 285 Ethnological Theory Pope TWThF  3:30
10108 Anthro. 298 Independent Study Staff Arr. Arr.

ART

1000----AFt-100-cmmmccrcccmncnae e Basie-Studies-Art

GENERAL NOTES: Classes ~arked closed have roached maxinua onrollzent casacity.

1) Unless otherwise specified, classes will meet for a 50 minute duration beginning at the time shown.
2) Where class sections are indented, they represent sub-sections of a course. Students enrolling in such courses
stiould note that enrollment in one each of the lecture and laboratory or discussion sub-sections is mandatory.
SPPECIAL NOTES: B :
02 *;:§1ii i:d;;:zzéldtim%Eto be arran Sgﬁca ;fobe cancelled if %nrollmept does not equal 6 or_more. Cwith field work and/
ged. ngl. ZHE/Span. 10 the same class. With consent of instructor. [Graduate standing
or with consent of instructor. COther meeting places TBA. i
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Code Department

No. and Number Title Sect., Instructor

1020----Art-100 Basie-Studies~Art-~-=-clOo=ecemcman. Meldenian
1011 Art 100 Basic Studies Art White
1012 AL ‘175 Design Workshop White
1013 Art 180 Visual Elements Workshop I White
1014 Art 210 Ancient Art Neuerburg
1015 Art 225 Baroque Art Neuerburg

1016----AFt-250 Ameriean-Ast-and-Ameriecan
-Seeiety Neuerburg MIWNTE~~~20400scccnanune

1349 Art 254 Afro-American Art Outterbridge MIWTh 11:00

31017----4FE-270 Twentieth-Certury-Artistss:--Theis
Weitings-and-Their-Art--clo-m--- e Meldenian MUTRE«-~0400sc v ot v

1018 Art: 275 ' Environmental Design 1 White TTh 3:30-5:30

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

1019--~--Behr-Seis~290 Seminar-in-Behaviorai-Seiences=clo«l= 2:30-4210
1020----Behy-Sei.-400 Intreduction-to-Craduate-Studies e

, in-the-Behavioral-Scierees--cloelecaa-- Leether---ee-= Meceoaeo 7-8:40-pm
1021 Beh. Sci. 410 Seminar in Theory 1 Nash 4:30-6:10
1022----Beho-Seir-412L- Biologieal-Bases-foer-Behavior-clo-1-~-u-- Arera 4230-6+10-
1023 Beh. Sci. 414 Seminar in Research Methods 1 Lee 7-8:40 pm
1024 Beh. Sci. 4977 Directed Research Staff Qrere— ko

1
1025 Beh, Sci. 498 / Directed Reading 1 Steff A pATT o
1026 Beh, Sci. 499 v Thesis 1 stafe rora Bppr., R e

BIOLOGY

1027 Biol. 102 Basic Studies Biology (lect) 1 Childress MWF 11:00
1028 Biol. 102 Basic Studies Biology (lect) 2 Konrad MWF 12:30
4029....Bicl..102 Basic-Studies-Biology-{lab)-clo~dauau-o ¥onead. ool o W 1:30-4:20
1030 Biol. 102 Basic Studies Biology (lab) 2 Konrad F 8-10:50
1031 Biol. 102 Basic Studies Biology (lab) 3 Childress F 1:30-4:20
10 32 Biol. 110V Principles of Biology (lect) 1 Brest MWF 9:00
1
2
1

1033 Biol. 110V Principles of Biology (lab) Brest Th 8-10:50
1034  Biol. 110 V. Childress  Th 1:30-4:20

Childress MWF 12:30

Principles of Biology (1lab)

1035 Biol, 112 ¥ Principles of Biology (lect)




Department
and Number

Biol. 112
Biol. 210
Biol. 210
Biol. 220
Biol. 220
Biol. 246
Biol. 250V
Biol. 250
Biol. 260
Biol. 250
Biol. 294“//
Biol. 295V

Biol. 295/

Biol. 297V

CHEMISTRY

1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056

1057
1058

1059~---Cheme-110-=--clo
11060--~-Cheme-110--~-clo

10061
10062

Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 100
Chem. 102/
Chem. 102

Chem. 110¢
Chem. 110

Chem. 110
Chem. 110

Title

Principles of Biology (lab)
Organism Biology (lect)
Organism Biology (lab)
Cell Biology I (lect)
Cell Biology I (lab)
Human Heredity (lect & lab)
Plant Physiology (lect)
Plant Physiology (lab)
Biological Oceanography (lect)
Biological Oceanography (1lab)
Senior Seminar in Biology
Selected Topics in Biology
(parasitology =~ lect)
Selected Topics in Biology
(parasitology - lab)
Directed Research

Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)

Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)

Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)

Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)

Basic Studies Structure of
Matter (lect)

Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)

Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)

Instructor

Hours _

Pt Pl et et e b pd et ek ped ek

it

Pt et

4

5
1
2

General & Quantitative Ch. (lect) 1
Genmeral & Quantitativé Ch. (lect) 2
Ceneral-&-Quantitative Ch.(labj)-1
Ceneral-&-Quantitative-Chellab)-2
General & Quantjtative Ch.(lab) 3
General & Quantitative Ch.(lab) 4

Childress
Kalland
Kalland
Konrad
Konrad
Chi
Brest
Brest
Kalland
Kalland
Arora

Chi

Chi
'Staffwﬁhﬁ:(,

Wilk

Foote MTWF

Kudrna MTWTh

Marmor MTWTh

Seely MTWTh

Foote MTWF

Seely MW

de la Camp MWF

de la Camp MWF
------ de-la-Camp-~-=Tocemcun

1
Th

1:30-4:20
8:00
1:30-4:20
10:00
9-11:50
7-9:40 pm
12:30
1:30-4:20
10:00
1:30-4:20
A 1230

12:30

1:30-4:20

[¢ BEE R I

8:00
10:00
1:30
3:30

4:30
9:00

7:30-9:20 pm

10:00
12:30
9-11:50
1+30-4+20
1:30-4:20
1:30-4:20

2 or
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Code Department
No. and Number

Title Instructor Hours

1063 Chem. 112 General and Quantitative Ch,
(lect)

1064 Chem. 112 General and Quantitative Ch,
(1ab)

1065 Chem. 120 Organic Chemistry I (lect)

1066 Chem. 211 Organic Chemistry Lab I

1067 Chem. 212 Organic Chemistry II (lect)

1068 Chem. 214 Organic Chemistry III (lect)

1069 Chem. 214 Organic Chemistry III (lab)

1070 Chem. 2207 Physical Chemistry (lect)

1071 = Chem. 240 Inorganic Chemistry (lect)

1072 Chem., 274 Geochemistry (lect)

1073 Chem. 274 Geochemistry (lab)

1074 Chem. 297 Directed Research

Foote v 12:30

[

Foote W 1:30-4:20
Kudrna MTWTh 9:00
Kudrna TTh 2:30-5:20
Gash MTWTh 11:00
Gash MW 12:30
Gash MW 1:30-4:20
de la Camp MTIWF 8:00

Wilk MWF 12-1:10
Wilk MWF 10:00
Wilk T 9-11:50
Staif TBA TBA

Lo e R e e e S S I ey

CHINESE
1075 Chinese 120 Fourth-Quarter Chinese Furukawa MWF 12-1:10

ECONOMICS

1076 Econ. 100 Basic Studies Economics Shepherd MTThF  8:00
1077----Eeon--100 Basie-Studies-Economies~~--clo---- Shepherd MTThF-~-0400-ccvmmuannn
1078 Econ. 100 Basic Studies Economics Blyn TWThF  1:30
1079----Beomy~111 Introductery-Economies . MWThF---10400~~ccccme--
1080 Econ. 210 Intermediate Price Theory MWThF 1:30
108l-<--Egon--215 American-Economie-History--clom==- TWThF---11:00-ececmmnax
1082 E con, 225 Monetary and Fiscal Theory and

Policy M. MTWTh  2:30
1083 Econ. 240 International Economics Blyn TWThF  9:00
1084 Econ. 250 Quantitative Economic Analysis 1 Harris MWF 12-1:10
1085 Econ. 298 Independent Study Staff Arr. Arr.
1086 Econ. 410 Studies in Economic Behavior M. Buck MW 4:30-6:10

ENGLISH

1087 Engl#sh 100 Basic Studies English I Shafer TWThF  8:00
1088 Engli,sh 100/ Basic Studies English I Bullaro MWThF  9:00

Bl Sl Sl R S

N
[}
&8 & p
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Code Department

- } 1,
No. gnd NumbeX

20w Bkl 200~
l%%@---gngiasa--eé
@Ql---Engs.wsh—&QG

1095
1096
1097
1098
1347
2093 ———Enz

Eng?jsh 131
English 132°
English 200 Y

1&98_--=>g}—shr29epeh

itle

o Ve

Sect.

>

B&s&e-sGaé&es-English-L--clo ------

-------------- Besie-Studies-BErgligh-f==Clommem==

Bagie-Studies~-Engligh=t==Clommmm—-m
-------------- Begie-Studies-Ergiish-f=wclo=m—m=-

Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I

------------ Besie-Studies-Engiish~tE-Clowmmem=l

Begig-Studieg-English-ii-Clomwmw=- 2

Basic Studies English II
Bagie-Studies-Literadtuze-clo

Dramsa. Workshop

Field Study in Drama
Understanding Fiction
Understanding Drama
Understanding Poetry

Tutoring in English as &

Second Language

Instructor

Davs Hoﬁrs

Geller
Eliet
Santas
Jordain
Johnson

O’ 1 7 - e X0 0

K

Units Room

-2/ 8

MEWE v e e 20260

MIThE e 20480 = = e
MEWE = mem bk $00 e e
MEWE R~ =31 306 ~mmmmmm

B R e et

MWF 12-1:10
MIThF  1:30
MIWF 2:30
MAThF  3:30
TWThF 1:30

W248
----- ——WReR
e e e W248
e o pag e
e W4
w248
WR42
WR42
W242
W245

& & - A

B B~

MHFRE---20+88
R e e
MIThF  2:30

VI SRR Y
ATTh 3:30-5:20
Ay 12-1:10

MAThF  9:00

MAF 12-1:10

11:00

2:30

10400

Wa45

a~

RoVOT

Iotroduebion~te-binguistes~-clo

-------- WR43
W249
W249

i~

Intweduetion~-be-Linguiebies~clo 4430-6¢30==~

1110 Enclluh 218" Introduction to Historical Ling. 1:30

Sk English 219
1112  English 220
1113  English 230
1114  English 230
1115 English 235/
1116  English 238V

Psycholinguistics
Drama Workshop

Readings in British Literature
Readings in British Literature
Readings in World Literature

Literature of China and Japan

Elliott
Marienthal
Riddell
Sando
Bullaro
Chang

9:00
3:30-5:20
8:00
12-1:10
8:00
9:00

J127
W233
K144
K144
W244,

PN NP S

-------- Wa5e
W232

MR —mm 20400 —mmmmmm
12-1:10

Santas
Santas MWF

smepienn-biterature-+ clo
American Literature I

2217w —-Erngligh-240
1118 English 240

o B
N
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Code Department
No. and Number

1119 English 241
1120 English 244
1121 English 261

1122--Bnglish-R6Fmmmmmm-m

1123 English 270
112/ English 281
1125 English 293
1126 English 295

1315--Engrish-=205

Title

American Literature II
Afro-American Literature
History of the Theater 1

Instructor

Days

Hours

Units

Room

------- Shekespeere—=——- ——====ClO
Twentieth Century Exp. in Lit. Form

Semantics

Seminar: Special Topics in
Literary Study

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminaer-+n-Speeiat-Tepies—in
Britigh-Literature

1127--Baglich-396

1128 English 298
1129 English 299
1130 English 440

1131 ZEnglish 449
1132 English 452
FRE HCH

1133 French 110"
1134 French 111
1135 French 120
1136 French 122

110%..Erench/English

Spaniskh-210
1137 French 230/

Semirngr-in-Speeiat-Toptes-in
Amerisan~-hiterabure

Independent Study-Examination

Independent Study

Seminar: Studies in Neo-Classic
Literature (1660-1798)

Seminar: Studies in Modern
British Literature

Seminar: Studies in American

Literature (1836-1917)

First-Quarter French
Second-Quarter French
Fourth-Quarter French
Sixth-Quarter French

Introduction-te-Linguistics...clo
Techniques of Literary Study I

Wells
Staff
Marienthal

Rankin
Elliott

Bullaro

Sando

Jordain
Rankin
Ravitz
Hewitt
Lenard

Lenard
Lauerhass

MW
MW
MIWF

o P MPTER 22460
MIWTh
MIWTh

MWNThF

MI'WF

THER R e e300 400 mmmm e e

VP D W M o

TBA
TBA

MW

2:30=4:10
3:30-5:10
1:30

b NS N

W231
W233
W244,
Wakh

3:30
8:00

11:00

2:00

TBA
TBA

7-8:40 pm
5-6:40
2:30~4310
2:30

8:00
10:00
1:30

10200

o

o~

e U R

S A

K148
W246

W205

W205

——-WR05

~--W265

TBA
TBA

W2324
W232A
W232A
W253

W253
w252

w221
w243

Hewitt

4+30=6:10

U243

10:00

>~

y4E W2,
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Code
Ho.

Department
and Number

French 250
French 297
French 298

1138
1139
1140

GEOGRAPHY

1141
1142
1143
1144
1145

Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog. 100
Geog. 110
1146 Geog. 110
1147 Geog. 115

Title

French Culture I
Directed Research
Independent Study

Basic Studies Geography (lect.)
" Basic Studies Geography (1lab)
Bagic Studies Geography (lab)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)
Elements of Geography (lect.)
Elements of Geography (lab)
Map and Aerial Photo. Int.

1143--Gessr~256
3349--Geogr—205

~Field-Study-sn-Coesrepky
~ewbpntegrapkye -~tap-Poetactions
{lo6be)~—-

2150-~Ceogy~2C5-
1151 Geog. 220
1152 Geog. 246
1153 Geog. 260
1154 Geog. 298

GERMAN

1155 -Qermen-120

Geography of Natural Resources
Political Geography

Geography of U.S. and Canada
Independent Study

~Eipgb~Quarser-GorRan --

1156 German 120
1157 German 122

HEALTH-PHYSICAL EDUGATION

1188 Hlth. & PE 100
1159 Hlth. & PE 100
. 1160 Hlth, & PE 100
1161 Hlth. & PE 101

- Fourth-Quarter German
Sixth-Quarter German

Basic Studies Health (lect.)
Basic Studies Health (lect.)
Basic Studies Health (lect.)
#Basic Studies Act. in PE (Bowl)

Instructor

Doys

1
1
2
3
1
1

1

G lOmbeineBulicgl

Lenard
Staff
Staff

Smith
Anthrop
Anthrop
Anthrop
Eves
Eves
Anthrop

MIWTh
TBA
TBA

MLW
M

W
Th
MiTh
F

Md

Houra

11:00
TBA
TBA

1:30
2:30=4:10
2:30=4:10
1:30-3:10
9:00
9:00-10:40
12:00

Qals

Anthrop
Eves
Eves
Staff

----- 2eRgREP e mm e m e THT L E e w8400~ cmmmm o e ]2

Tangner
 Tangner

Johnson

Nupp
Kg3s
Johnson

]
{

ITh
MWF
MWThF

EArr.

TWTHF
TWThF

Arr,

ZooT

8:00 4
2 or 4

9:00 A
11:00 4

8:00
10:00
4330
1:30-3:20

LUER S ST V)

wm == ClOmd S Bk L e o e e i Mo o s e A Bt a0 T L
~Cerbegrapkpt--Map-Rrojr={IdgDh0]0-dammma St bR m e TV e 2O L o m i ince L

7-8:40 pm 4 iy
12-1:10 4

W52
W252




% %
(8)

Code Department

No. and ifumber Title Sect. Instructor Days Hours

hev 34

1162 Hlth. & PE 101 *Basic Studies Act. in PE (Golf) s Johnson MW 11:00
1163 Hlth. & PE 101 #*Bagic Studies Act. in PE (Golf) 3 Johnson TTh  1:30 &
2264 ~-Hlbher8-PB=20tmmmmm e Bagie~Siudice-Aetr-in-BB-{Tonnieicl() 4~mm--BasleyF TTh 12250
1165 Hlth., & PE 101 Basic Studies Act. in PE (Tennis) 5 Koss TTh 2230
1166 Hlth. & Basic Stud, Act, in PE (Phys. Cond.) 6 Nupp TTh 3:30
1167 Hlth. Basic Stud. Act. in PE (Archery) 7 Nupp TTh 11:00
1168 Hlth. & 1 - Bagic Stud. Act. in PE (Vly. Ball) 8 Easley TTh 1:30
1169 Hlth. g Basic Stud. Act, in PE (Vly. Ball) 9 Xoss MW 2:30
133 Hith, #Bagic Stud, Act. in PE (Bowling) 10 Easley TTh 2:30
1170 Hlth & PE 136 Sports in American Life (lect.) 1 Johnson TTh 9520
1171 Hlth. & PE 150 Int. & Ext. Ath. (Rugby) (act) 1 foss TBA TBA
3172 mth. 8 PE 150 Int. & Ext. Ath. (Cross Country)&d) 2 fupp TBA TBA
1173 Hlth. & PE 150 Int. & Ext. Ath., (Basketball) (act) 3 Orozco & Staff TBA TBA
¥ A #10 charge assessed to each student for use of the special facilities for golf and bowling.

= D 20]-0j-stof-n0)~aojnoj-ng O I

HISTORY
117, Hist. 100 Basic Studies History Kilfoil MWThF  8:00

i35 B ighs-300 Basic Studies History Waters MIWTh  10:00

1176 Hist. 100 ' Basic Studies History Hata MIWTh  1:30

1344 Hist. 100 Begic Studies History Waters 7-8:40 pm

1177 - Highe: 110 History of Civilization Dosh i 11:00

2338--His%.-220 Seminer-tn~-Kisterieat-Shudy 3 Litfed H 12-2:28

1345--Higtr-R20 Sesinar-+n-Hisberieal-Study et ¥EHTh---04:58

1346 Hist. 220 The Ancient World Dosh , MIWTh 9:00

1179 Hist. 220 The Medieval World Dosh MIWTh 1:30

1180 Hist. 226 Ninsteenth Century Europe Auld TTh 7-8:40 pm

1181 Hist. 230 England to 1688 Auld MIWTh 9300

1182 Hist. 242 U.S.: Early National Period MacPhee TTh 2:30-4:10 pm

3183 Hist. 248 U.S.: Recent Period Grenier M 7-8:40 pm

3184 Hist. 250 Diplomatic History of the U,S. Grenier MW 2:30~4:10

1185 Hist. 252 History of American Thought Garber TTh 8-9140

1186 Hist. 254 History of the Afro-American Greenwood MWF 11-12:40

2127 --Hist~-256 Histery~of~tho-Moxiean-Anenican-clo- PRy P e la)

218 Suulisbomr58~~~ The-Ameriesn~EFrentier —-— clo-% -Eiifecid MThE-==30406

22180 --Higbr-RES~m Letin-Amepicas--Coteriat-Poried-clo-t~mm==m Crese6 \ 460

3190 Hist. 270 Asia to 1600 1 Hata ‘ 10:00

[_~j72. Hist. 272 Asia from 1600 , T 3 Hata 7.8:40

— HIST. gsg2 HisTORY of AmeRricON Though 2 CoMiER 130 =330
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Code  Department
No. and Number
1351 Hist. 275
1192 Hist. 280
1193 Hist, 292
1194 Hist. 298
1195 Hist. 386

JAPANLSE
————————

1196.--Japanese-110---CLO

MATHEMATICS

1197 Math 017

1198 Math 0oV
1199---Math-180~--~CLO
1200---Math-160----CLO
120%---Math-169----CLO
1202 Math 100

1203 Math 110

1204 Math 110

1205 ° Math 110

1206 Math 112 7

1207 Math 114

1208 Math 116
1209.--Math-150----CLO
1210-.-Math-150---~CLO
1211---Math-150-=--CLO
1222---Math-156----CLO
1353 Math 150

1213 Math 160

1214 Math 212

1215 Math 214

1216  Math 222

1217  Math 230

1218 Math 236

1219  Math 240

1220 Math 266

MUSIC

1221 Music 100V,
1222  Music 100

1223 Music 100 -

1224  Music 110

Title

Instructor Days Hours

Africa: Pre-Colonial Period
History of Science
Special Topics in Hist,:
independent Study
Hist. & Phil. of Education

Utopias

Pirst~Quarter-Japanese-----c---vo-

Algebra and Trigonometry (lect)
Algebra and Trigonometry (lect)

——mmam—- --Basie~Studies-Mathematies-{teet} -~

Basie-Stud ies-Mathematies-(leety--
Basie-Studies-Mathematies-(leet)--
Basic Studies Mathematics (lect)
Diff. and Int. Calculus I (lect)
pDiff. and Int. Calculus I (lect)
Diff. and Int, Calculus I (lect)
piff. and Int. Calculus II (lect)
piff. & Int. Calculus III (lect)

. piff, & Int, Calculus IV (lect)
Elem.-Stets-&-Prob--{leet/lab)----
Elem.-Stat.-&-Prob.-£lect/lab}----
Elem:--Statr-&-Prebr-ftectitaby-=--~
Elem:-Stat:-&-Prebr--fleetftaby----
Elem. Stat. & Prob. (lect)

Intro. to Data Processing (lect)
Advanced Analysis (lect)
Advanced Analysis (lect)
Functions of Complex Var. (lect)
Linear Algebra (lect)
Mathematical Logic I (lect)
Topology (lect)

Numerical Analysis I (lect)

Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Music Theory I

' sleetm UMy MIWF

Eleazu MW 2:30-4:10
Himrod MW 8:00-9:40
Auld & Garber MW 11-12:40
Staff Eare, Ary,

Merrill TTh  F4:00-5:40
Furukawa

Morrison MTThF 8:00
Chang MIF 12-1:10
? MPTMF~===9200==-====~~
MiF=-<==~}2«}410e--n---
King-~======= MIHF-==- ---
Chang MW ThF
Gould MTThF 8:00
King’ MTThE . 11:00
Chang. 9 MWThF: - 2:30
10:00 .
Armzcost MIWF 10:00
Armacost ~ MTWF 1:30
Sleeum- ~=4&= - MIWF
Matthews MIThE«~-=1l300-ccacaat
MWThF-~==-3230-=-=cu==~
4430-6410-----
7-8:40 p.m.
Ford TTh 4:30-6:10
Gould MTWF 10:00
Slocum MIWF - 11:00
Wiegmann MTThF - 11:00
Wiegmann MIThF 9:00
Matthews MWThF 1330
Armacost MIWF 2230
Riley MW 7-8:40 p.m.

Rogers

TWThF  10:00
MIWTh 2:30
TWThF 3:30
11:00

Camesi
Bialosky
Camesi
Steiner MJTh
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------ W63
W44

------ Wakh

W244
| W244°
w245
W245

wio3

w251
W245
W243

W243 -

------ W2bh

- W244
1120
w251
W253
W232A
w253
W253
W249
W246

E173

E173

E173
E173

#1103 w 248

W232A
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Uode  Department

No. and Number Title Sect. Instructor  Dsys Hours

Bialosky MATh ~ 11:00

1225 Music 1807 Vocal Ensemble
1226---Muste-20C-=~-C10 Early-Instrumentf---~~--=-=--=-=--
3227 Music 191 Class Piano

1228 Music 191 Class Piano
1229 Music 192 Instrumental Ensemble

1230 Music 210 Advanced Music Theory I

2231 "MasieTZl3 Counterpoint

1232 Music 216¢ Medieval and Renaissance Music
1233 Music 252/ Afro-American Music

1234 Music 253 Music for the Theater

12:30
Steiner ETTh 1:30
Steiner MW 12-1:10
Stein Mi¥Th = 9:00
Stein MIWTh 10:00
Camesi TWThF 2:30
Brad ford MF 3:30-5:10
Stein MTWTh 1:30

Pt et e e b N e e e
e O o o S S

PHILOSOPHY

$235---Ph£}:-2606-~--CLO Baste-Studies-Phitosephy---~--=---- i MTHF---~11200--~-=~--~~
1236° - -Philk, 200 Basic Studies Philosophy ii MIWF 3330
1237 - Bhil, 215+~ Ethics MWThF 9:00
1342 phil, 230 The Nature of Scientific and

Humanistic Inquiries MWThF 10:00
1238 .  Phil, 2409, Symbolic Logic i MTWF 2:30
1240---Phil--2704---CLO Philesephy-in-the-Medern-World--~-- MiThp--~=8400-ccevanu-

PHYSICS

124%---Physs-182----CLO Basie-Studies-Physics-fiecty-----~

1242  Phys. 102 Basic Studies Physics (lect)

1243 Phys. 1972 Basic Studies Physics (lect)

1244  phys. 110 General Physics (lect)

1245 Phys. 110~ General Physics (lect)

1246 Phys. 1107 General Physics (lab)

1247 Phys. 1107 Ceneral Physics glab)

1248 Phys, 1107 General Physics (lab)

1249  Phys. 112 General Physics (lect)

1250 Phys. 112 General Physics (lab)

1251  Phys. 116" General Physics (lect)

1252  phys. 200 Basic Studies E. and Space
Science (lect)

1253 Phys. 210 Theoretical Mechanics (lect)

1254  Phys. 230 Elec. & Magnetism I (lect)

1255  Phys. 250 Space Physics (lect)

P O N N W N R

Klapman

Evett MWThF  11:00
Wiley MIWF 3330
Klapman MWThF 8:00

e
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Code Department

No. and Number Instructor

1256 Phys. 260 Modern Physics I (lect)

POLITICAL SCIENCE

MecArdle MIWTh  8:00
Chaffee MATHF  10:00
Eleazu MW 7-8:40 pm
McArdle MIWTh  10:00
Eleazu MAF 12<1:10

1257 Pol. Sciv 100 Basic Studies Political Science

1258 Pol. Sei. 100 Basic Studies Political Science

1259 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science

1260 Pol. Sci. 110 Introduction to Government

1261 Pol. Sci. 210 Tssues in American National Government
J;&%L--Jkﬂapékﬁnp4§§>---4hﬂxar£kﬁ%ﬁﬂmxxﬁrfﬁkkIkﬁéﬁﬁaxy---—nclo -----
1063 " Yol 9vi. 234 American Foreign Policy

196, Pol. ocl, 235 International Politics

1550 " Pol, Bty 20 Political Behavior of Latin America
1265~ " "PuT, 8cl. 200 History of Political Ideas

1266 - Pl -Sodnm-251-~m~Modorn Roliti-cal- Fhoughtr—mm=m=m=-clo
: B O A ok G v A i Public Opinion and Propaganda

1350 ° Pol. Sci. 296 Tutoring in Government

1968 Pol. Seyx. 298 Independent Study

WD

i

Chaffee MW 1:30-3:10
Heneghan TTh 4330-6:10
Chaffee MWF 12-1:10
P. Buck

wPo--Brick-
Heneghan
Heneghan
Staff

1
- 3
<
&
Bt
1
&
1

PSYCHOLOGY

1269---Paych.-100 Bagie-Siudies-RPeyehelogy—-=- clo=- melemmeee-Shollberg-—--MIThE.~-2200--- w232
1270 Psych. 100 Basic Studies Psychology Elmore TWThF  10:00 D138
1271 Psych.-100 Basic Studies Psychology Simon TITh 7-8:40 pm W23l
1272 Psych. 125 Research Methods Shellberg  MIThF  11:00 W103
1273~ -Payche-210 Motivation-and-Learning-{lest)-aeclommmmmmlomanaan Elmore g o : it w233
3274~-~Paychs-226 Metivation-and-Eearning-{taby---clo Blmore 2+30m5400mmmmmmm—————— Wa3s
RS -~-Faychy~210 Mobivation-and-bearning-fiab}===Clo=mm—=-f=cuomam Eimere : 2+30-5+00
1276  Psych. 211 Sensation and Perception (lect) Adams 11:00 W23/
1277 Psych. 211 Sensation and Perception (lab) Adams 1530-4:00 W234
3R78~-~-Peyehs~220 Bevelepmental-Paychetogy————======= cloww=m== 10+00--- U231
Dsvelopmental-Peoyehetogy : i 12400~ ---K147

i§3§"‘P5Yeh7-225 His%ery-and-Sys%ems-ef—Psychoiogy——-clo 316+686 -W233
1335 Psych. 240 Sociul Psychology 3 Shellberg 12:30-2:10 - J127
i;?:—--;ﬁycﬂv-44u ~Saeial-Bsychalagy Charnafsky . MTUTh_ . 1230

sych. 240 Social Psychol 8

Peych- z20 De_velopmgn-rn) %Es;cholo%y %gfélson -}yﬂwh %:%Ongpm
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Code
No.

1282

1283 -~-Psyolr-260--=- =

1284
1285
1286
1287

Department
and Number

Psych. 251

Psych. 282
Psych. 295
Psych. 297
Psych. 298

SOCIOLOGY

1288

Soc. 110

1289 -—--Seer-+56

1290

I29E

3293 ---Soer-2kt

Soc. 200

Soc. 210

Title

Behavioral Statistics and Research
Design

-Theories -of--Porgsenakity

Seminar in Cognitive Psychology

Seminar in Psychology

Directed Research

Independent Study

Introduction to Sociology
clo-~

-Eield-Studies-E--
Basic Studies Sociology
HMothods-cf-Sectelegieat -Regearek---clo
Social Stratification and Class

~Sectak-Organtration--- clo

294 -~-Soecr-2t5

1295

90—~ Bocri@SE—erreram Pietd -Studies-EE-- - clo

Soc. 235

129F-=--Socr-25F

o

(ol (oo ¥ <0 il

~-clo

Instructor

Days

Hours

Staff
Noagh =

TWThF

B S R

Wood

Adams
Staff
Staff

Blischke

MW
Epvw

Are;

Avr,

MIWTh

wNOLIT

Bomser

-Brisehite ===~ MEWER - ~-3 466~~~

n
UllOU 4L

Social Movements: Black Awareness

Truly

clo

Meodern-Secietegieak-Theories

.20
RIS

1355

299 ~~-Socr-265

1300
1301
1302

MU K

960, -2

Soc. 295
Soc. 298

Soc. 450
%0c. 208

SPANISH

1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1108

1109
1309

Span. 110
Span. 110
Span., 111
Span. 120
Span. 121
Span. 130
Spanish/English
French 210
Spanish/English
French 210
Span., 211

Modern Sociological Theories

R4 k% |
OO ULINT

-Beviant-Belkaviecr
Senior Seminar
Independent Study

Interaction Processes
Methods of Seciological Research

First-Quarter Spanish
First-Quarter Spanish
Second-Quarter Spanish
Fourth-Quarter Spanish
Fifth-Quarter Spanish
Spanish Conversation

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics
The Structure of Spanish

P NS PR

e R S

1.0

Loether
Staff

Laws
Krakowski

Moesser
Lauerhass
Moesser
Monsanto

Beym
Moesser

Duncan

Beym
Beym

M|TINVVEELT

MIWTh

8:00

2:30~4:10
12:00
Arr,

Arre

10:00

230

e MR ===k 36

TTh

MIWTh

EMw
EArr.

GMTWF
MIWTh
MIWF
MIThF
MIWTh
MWF

MIWTh

MW
MIWTh

2:30-4:10

1:30

12:30-2:10
Arr,
4:30-6:10
@240

8:30
3:30
11:00
BEs30)
1:30
12-1:10

10:00

4230-6:10
3:30

bR S -———————— Fhg—mm=- L fp e
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Department
and Number

1311

1312
1813

1339

THEATER ARTS

1314

Span.
Span.

Span.

Span.
Span.

Thea.

EDUCATION

1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327

1328

Educ.
Educ.
Educ.
Educ.
Educ.
Educ.

Educ.

Educ.

Educ,

Educ.

Ed uc.

Educ.

Educ.

230
231
251
297
298

Arts 290

329
320
320
330¢
330V
340
340
350
350
370
380
390

291

Title

Techniques of Literary Study I
Techriques of Literary Study II
Cont. Hispanic Culture: L.A.
Directed Research

Independent Study

Seminar in Theater Arts

Principles ard Methods of
Teaching (sec)

Principles and Methods of
Teaching (elem)

Principles and Methods of
Teaching (elem)

The Teaching of Reading

The Teaching of Reading

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in the Soc. Studies

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in the Soc. Studies

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in Hum. and F.A.

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in Hum. and F.A.

Materials and Procedures in
Elem. Science & Mathematics

Methods and Materials in
Secondary Education

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

1

1

Cllae

Instructor

Hours

Monsanto
Lauerhass
Monsanto
Staff
Staff

Vaughn

Cwﬁrwdﬁ
Staff

1}

Larson M

St EE(%UW”“ T

Aquino MW
Aquino DML M

Moss WF

Staff

Steiner
Steiner

Larson

f

4430
5:00-6:40
2:30
TBA
TBA

2230

10-12:00
12-2:00
10-12:00
2-4:00
7-9:00 p.m.
10-12:00
12-2:00
4:30-6:30
2:30-4:30
4:00-63:00

2:00-4:00

Supervised-Teaehiag-in-ehe
Elementary-Seheot------==-====-= t-

Supervised Teaching in the
Elementary School

1329--~Eduer-395-\»~~CLO

1330 Educ. 396




Department
and Number

Educ. 397
Educ. 420
Educ. 430

Educ. 4507
Educ. 460

Educ., 476
Educ. 480

Title Sect.

Instructor Days

Hours

Seminar in Student Teaching

The Process of Curriculum Dev,

The Teaching of English as a
Second Language

Education and Human Development

Psychology and Education of the
Gifted

Issues in Education

Seminar in Supervision of
Teaching

A £ e At _
(??£3§§;¥%Q¢A/L" Arts

Moss

Aquin

o]
"

ME— M

/TTh

{ '~/
JLerson Sondt” TTH

Staff

Moss

Ao lls

-TTh
T

M

Arr.
7-9:00 p.m,

4:00-6:00
7-9:00 p.m,

7"9:00 p.mn
4:00-6:00

4:00-6:00




